
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2028
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
NATIONAL FILM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Tharoor Dr. Shashi

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any criteria has been laid down for establishing regional / branch offices of National Film Development Corporation;

(b) If so the details thereof;

(c) The number of regional /branch offices established so far, location wise; and

(d) The amount earned by these offices, during each of the last three years and the current year, region-wise including Thiruvananthapuram region?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a) &(b) : No Sir

(C): NFDC has, so far, established three Regional Offices in New Delhi, Chennai & Kolkata and six Branch Offices in Patna, Cuttack, Bangalore, Secunderabad, Guwahati and Thiruvananthapuram. All other branch offices, except Thiruvananthapuram, are closed.

(d): The details of gross turnover (gross revenue earned) by these offices during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure I.
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